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NZH Series

䤎Non-solvent proof
䤎High ripple and High surge voltage
䤎For LED TV Power , SMPS
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LLeeaakkaaggee CCuurrrreenntt

(at 120Hz)

Unit(mm)

Rated Voltage(VDC) 450
Tanδ(Max.) 0.24

Rated Voltage(VDC) 450
Z(-25℃)/Z(20℃) 6

≤ 1000
䡾 1000

Time After 1 minute After 5 minutesCV
I=0.1CV+40
I=0.04CV+100

I=0.03CV+15
I=0.02CV+25

IItteemm

RRaatteedd VVoollttaaggee

SSuurrggee VVoollttaaggee

OOppeerraattiinngg TTeemmppeerraattuurree RRaannggee

CCaappaacciittaannccee TToolleerraannccee

CChhaarraacctteerriissttiiccss

450 VDC

550 VDC

-25 ~ +105℃

±20%(M) (at 20℃, 120Hz)

(at 20℃, 120Hz)

Where, I : Max. Leakage current(㎂)  C : Nominal capacitance(㎌)  V : Rated voltage(VDC)     (at 20℃)

The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃
after the rated voltage with the rated ripple current is applied for 2,000 hours at 105℃.

Capacitance change  ≤ ±20 % of the initial value
tan δ ≤ 200 % of the initial specified value
Leakage current   ≤ The initial specified value

The following specifications shall be satisfied when the capacitors are restored to 20℃ after exposing
them for 1,000 hours at 105℃ without voltage applied. The rated voltage shall be applied to the capacitors
for a minimum of 30 minutes, at least 24 hours an not more than 48 hours before the measurements.

Capacitance change  ≤ ±20 % of the initial value
tan δ ≤ 200 % of the initial specified value
Leakage current ≤ 500 % of the initial specified value

Satisfied characteristics KS C IEC 60384-4

Marking :DARK BLUE SLEEVE, SILVER INK
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FFrreeqq..((HHzz))
CCaapp..((㎌㎌))

VVDDCC

lltteemmss

㎌㎌

1188

3399

4477

5566

6688

8822

110000

112200

115500

1188 ~~ 115500 1.00 1.25 1.50 2.001.75

8 X 50

10 X 50
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16 X 25

12.5 X 50
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Frequency Multipliers
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